amendments or interpretations will have no material impact on the results and financial positions

of the Group.

3. RESTATEMENT OF CERTAIN 2007 COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

The provisionally estimated fair values of assets acquired and liabilities assumed on the

acquisition of Jetup Electronics (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. (“Jetup”) and Zastron Precision—Tech

Limited (“ZPT”) and its subsidiaries (the “ZPT Group”, hereinafter together with the acquisition

of Jetup collectively referred as the “Acquisition”) at 31 December 2007 were used for the

preparation of the 2007 annual financial statements (Note 34). The fair value assessment was

completed during the current year, and pursuant to HKFRS 3, the comparative 31 December

2007 consolidated balance sheet has been restated to reflect the finalised fair value of assets

acquired and liabilities assumed from the Acquisition.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2008

— 36 —

The effect of the reassessed fair value described above is summarised below:

31 December

2007 Restatements

31 December

2007 and 1

January 2008

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

(originally stated) (as restated)

Balance sheet items

Goodwill 186,299 31,708 218,007

Intangible assets 46,721 (39,421) 7,300

Deferred tax liabilities (13,614) 7,713 (5,901)

219,406 — 219,406

4. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The consolidated financial statements have been prepared on the historical cost basis and

in accordance with HKFRSs issued by the HKICPA. In addition, the consolidated financial

statements include applicable disclosures required by the Rules Governing the Listing of

Securities on SEHK and by the Hong Kong Companies Ordinance.

Basis of consolidation

The consolidated financial statements incorporate the financial statements of the Company and

entities controlled by the Company (its subsidiaries). Control is achieved where the Company

has the power to govern the financial and operating policies of an entity so as to obtain benefits